LEONARD CURTIS

BLSINFSS RESCUE & RECOVERY

Please ask for : Fay Dugmore
Our ref : M/56/FD/F569K/1040
Your ref : 11425155

21 September 2020

Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Crown Way

Maindy

Cardiff

CF14 3UZ

Dear Sir

FOODWELL MANCHESTER LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION (“THE COMPANY”)

HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN MANCHESTER - COMPANY & INSOLVENCY
LIST (CHD) NO. CR-2020-MAN-000769

COMPANY NUMBER: 11425155

| enclose the following documents for filing:

¢ Form AMO0G — Notice of Approval of Administrators’ Proposals
Kindly acknowledge receipt using the pre-paid envelope provided.
Yours faithfully

for and on behalf of
FOODWELL MANCHESTER LIMITED

AR

MIKE DILLON
JOINT ADMINISTRATOR

Mike Dillon and Katy McAndrew are authorised to act as insolvency practitioners in the UK by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales under office
holder numbers 24610 and 24470, respectively

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the Joint Administrators, who act as agents of the Company without personal liability.

Encs Form AM06

Riverside House

Leonard Curtis Recovery Limited

Company number: 4200476 (England) Reg Office: Riverside House, Irwell Street, Manchester, M3 5EN Irwell Street
All Leonard Curtis Recovery Limited Insolvency practitioners, with the exception of Stuart Robb and Michelle Elliot, Manchester M3 SEN
are licenced in the UK by the ICAEW. Stuart Robb and Michelle Elliot are licensed in the UK by ICAS.

www.leonardcurtis.co.uk

Tel: 0161 831 9999
Fax: 0161 831 9090



In accordance with Rule
3.38 of the Insolvency A I\/l O 6
{England & Wales) Rules

218 Notice of approval of administrator's proposals

:‘“

Companies House

For further information, please
refer to our guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Company details

|
conprsrunter [ 1] 1] 4] 2| 5 1 5[ 5

Company name in full | Foodwell Manchester Limited

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Court details

Court name High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts in

Manchester - Company & Insolvency List (CHD)

comcnnne | C[R[2 0] 2[0[M[A[N[o]0]0]7[6[o]

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) ‘ Mike

Surname ‘ Dillon

u Administrator’s address

Building name/number ‘ Leonard Curtis

Street ‘Riverside House
‘Irwell Street

Post town ‘ Manchester

County/Region ‘

Postcode ‘ M ’?f’?’?m’i’i

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO6

Notice of approval of administrator’s proposals

Administrator's name o

Full forename(s)

‘ Katy

Surname

‘ McAndrew

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Administrator’s address o

Building name/number ‘ Leonard Curtis

0 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ‘Riverside House another administrator.
[Irwell Street

Post town ‘ Manchester

County/Region ‘

waie [mls| [slE[N] |

Country ‘

Date administrator(s) appointed

Date 25 ol l2[0f2]0 |

u Date statement of proposals delivered to creditors

Date ‘ol's  [old 2020 |

u Date proposals were deemed to be approved

o Fifs [o[s [2[0fz[o

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

X AR

Sighature date

21 Tole  [270l2]0

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO6

Notice of approval of administrator’s proposals

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Fay Dugmore

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Leonard Curtis

Riverside House

|
|
‘ Irwell Street
‘ Manchester

Post town

County/Region

e wmls] [s[E[N] [ [

Countty

‘DX

Telephone

0161 831 9999
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

[] The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

L] You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




